
ESTIMATE FOR RAISING COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION PLANTATION UNDER KURUNG KUMEY FOREST
otvtstoN

Name of project Construction of foot track fromTappa to Goying
UserAgency : BRTF
Location ofCA : Langro VFR
Area of CA : 10.3
Wages rate (DL) : 3331

Unit Qnt Rate Amount
A Creatlon of Nursery

Cost of seedlings @ i 100llos /
ha.

ha 11330 18 203940

1 lST YEAR OPERATION
Survey & demarcation
prepration of map @
mandays/ ha.

and
4

ha 10.30 1332 13720

Sub Total
2 2ND OPERATION

(i) Erection of barbed wire
fence (5 strand) fencing per 100
Rmt.

Rmt 2000 23t.52 463040

(ii)Maint. Barbed wire fencing
5olo of erection cost in each
ar from 3rd year to 6th yea-r

Add
Add 10% escaladon value
multi 1 factor:
1.20 for 3rd ear
i .3 for 4th ar
1.4 for Sth year

50994

1.5 for 6t}t year
Sub-Total

3 Ralslng of seedllngs
casualty replacement

for No. 18.0

3rd ear 15%= 165 Nos
4th year 1O%= 110 Nos. Total=
275 Nos.

4 RAISING OF PLANTATION
(i) Clearance of brush wood,
planting lines & staking of
debries @ 15 mardays /ha.

ha 10.30 531 14 547 Q7 4

(i1) Alignment of pits &
preparation of stakes, staking @
10 mandvs/ha
(iii) Digging of pits 30 Cm X 3O

Cm X 30 Cm @ 22 mandays/ha

(iv) Prepration of thala by
uprooting of debris by hoeing
around pits @ 22 mandays/ha

(v) Carring of sapling to the
planting site i/c planting of
sapling @ 30 mardays (Area II)
& 20 mandavs (Area-IO/ha

ffi
m

t[--l



lltui) rurru"g of inspection pati
lmtrwide@3mandays/ha

(vii) Fire line cutting 3mtrs w'ide
along the periphery Qt, 5
manda S ha
(viii) Tending - 4 weeding @ 12

haman wee

179A2 185215

Add 10% escalation value ou
total of item 4(i) to 4(viii)

5 3RD YEAR OPERATION ha 10.30
(i) Tending - 3 weeding @ 12
manda S ha
(ii) Casualty replacement 15oZ

(iii)Maint. of inspection path
1 manda ha
(iv) Maint. Of fireline @ 1

mald ha
Add 20% escalation value on
total of item 5 I to5 tv

6 4TH YEAR OPERATION ha 10.30 14286 147146
(i) Tending -2 weedings @ 12
mand wee ha
(ii) Casualty replacement 10%o

7 malda S ha
(iii) Maint. Of inspection path @
1m ha
(iv) Maint. of fireline @ 1

manda weedin ha
Add 30% escalation value on
item 6 I to6 lv

7 sTH YEAR OPERATION ha 10.30 6527 6722a
(i) Tending - 1 weedings @ 12
mand weedin ha
(ii) Maint. of inspection path @
1m ha
(iii) Maint. Of fire line @ 1

manda ha
(iv) Add paid holiday @ 18.63%
on item 7 I to7 lll
Add 40o/o escalation va.lue o
item 7 lo7 1V

8 6TH YEAR OPERATION ha 10.30 6993 72028
(i) Tending - i weedings @ 12
mand weedin ha
(ii) Maint. of inspection path @
1 mnda ha
(iii) Maint. of fireline @ 1

manda ha
Add 50% escalation value on
item 8 I to8 111

7TH YEAR OPERATION ha 10.30 2664 27 4399

\



t9
(i) Maint. of inspection path /
i'lreline & climber cutting @ 5

S

d 607o escalation value
tota-l item 9 1

10 8TH YEAR OPERATION ha 10.30 2831 29t59
(i) Maint. of inspection pattr /
fireline & climbing cutting (A 5
mand ha
Add 70% escalation vaiue on
item 10
Sub-Total

lt 9TH YEAR OPDRATION ha 10.30 2997 30869
(i) Maint. of inspection path /
fireline & climber cutting @ 5
mar ha
Add 8070 escalation va-lue
tota.l of item 1 I 1

12 l OTII YEAR OPERATION ha 10.30 3164 32589
(i) Maint. of inspection path /
fireline & climber cutting @ 5
m ha
Add 907o escalation value on
total of item 12

16 Approach foot track to
plantation in area where

Rmt r500 6.57 9855

nece
17 Monitoring, Supervision (POL,

Maint. of vehicles, including TE
etc.J @ l2yo and Contingency @
3% to meet up unseen

282044

expenditure i.e 15% on i
No.1 to16 plus Nursery cost
meet the unforeseen
expenditure Rs. 1880296/-

Entry point activities hat8
18 Provision for soil and moisture

conservation structures (where
needed) @ Rs. 7200/- per ha.

14600

7200
10.30
10.30

150380
74160

Total 2386880
or say Rs.2386900T

Prepared by

' 
O/O PCCF, ltanagar

'4'.PoddAr) Addl.chief Estimator

(Rupees twenty three lakh eighty six thousand nine hundred ) only
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Officer (FCA)


